TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALDINE SBIC FUND, L.P.		09/15/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lanair Products, LLC
Street Address:	4109 Capital Circle Drive
City:	Janesville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53546
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Clean Burn, LLC (FORMERLY CB ACQUISITION, LLC)
Street Address:	4109 Capital Circle Drive
City:	Janesville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53546
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1253719	LANAIR
Registration Number:	2665643	CLEAN BURN
Registration Number:	2715083	CLEAN BURN
Registration Number:	3539746	CLEAN BURN
Registration Number:	3542895	CLEAN BURN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900644665

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

ipdept@lewisrice.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Steven Drapekin

Address Line 1: Lewis Rice LLC, 600 Washington Ave.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0599

OP \$140.00 1253719

Address Line 2: Ste. 2500
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Holtmann

SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth Holtmann/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement from Lanair to Aldine#page1.tif source=Release - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement from Lanair to Aldine#page2.tif source=Release - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement from Lanair to Aldine#page3.tif source=Release - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement from Lanair to Aldine#page4.tif source=Release - Trademark and Patent Security Agreement from Lanair to Aldine#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (the

"Release") is made as of September 15, 2021 by **ALDINE SBIC FUND, L.P.**, a Delaware Limited

Partnership (the "Lender) in favor of LANAIR PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

having an address at 4109 Capital Circle, Janesville, Wisconsin 53546 (the "Lanair Debtor") and CLEAN

BURN LLC (FORMERLY CB ACQUISITION, LLC) (the "CB Debtor" and together with Lanair

Debtor, the "Debtor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and discharges all liens and security interests and all other

rights, title and interests granted by the Debtor in favor of Lender in the TRADEMARKS listed on Schedule

A attached hereto and the PATENTS listed on Schedule B pursuant to that certain (1) Grant of Security

Interest in Trademarks and Patents, dated as of October 1, 2009, made by Lanair Debtor in favor of Lender,

as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the

"Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office against the TRADEMARKS on October 8, 2009 at Reel/Frame 4075/0735 and (2)

Amended and Restated Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, dated as of November 12,

2010, made by Lanair Debtor and CB Debtor in favor of Lender, as the same may have been amended,

restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Amended Security Agreement"),

which Amended Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

against the TRADEMARKS on November 16, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4415/0001 and Reel/Frame 4415/0025

and against the PATENTS on at Reel/Frame 025366/0016.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0601

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ALDINE SBIC FUND, L.P.,

as Lender

By:

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

<u>to</u> <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS</u>

TRADEMARKS

Lanair Debtor

Security Agreement

Mark	Country	Trademark Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
LANAIR	U.S.	1253719	January 11,	October 11, 1983	Lanair
			January 11, 1982	1983	Products,
					LLC

Amended Security Agreement

Mark	Country	Trademark Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
LANAIR	U.S.	1253719	January 11, 1982	October 11, 1983	Lanair Products, LLC
LANAIR	Australia	798270	June 25, 1999	June 25, 1999	Lanair Products, LLC
LANAIR	Russia	262121	May 17, 2002		Lanair Products, LLC

CB Debtor

Amended Security Agreement

Mark	Country	Trademark Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
CLEAN	U.S.	2665643	May 29, 2001	December 24,	Clean
BURN &			2001	2002	Burn, LLC
Logo				Cancelled	
CLEAN	U.S.	2715083	May 29,	May 13, 2003	Clean
BURN			2001		Burn, LLC

Mark	Country	Trademark Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
CLEAN BURN & Logo	U.S.	3539746	February 7, 2008	December 2, 2008	Clean Burn, LLC
CLEAN BURN & Logo	U.S.	3542895	February 7, 2008	December 9, 2008	Clean Burn, LLC

SCHEDULE B

<u>to</u> <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS</u>

PATENTS

Lanair Debtor

None.

CB Debtor

Amended Security Agreement

Patent Title	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.	Owner
LINEAR MULTI-OIL FURNACE AND HEAT EXCHANGER	10306399	2/24/2004	6694968	Clean Burn, LLC
SUPPLEMENTAL TRANSPORT HEATER FOR TANKER TRAILERS	12/347,921 Abandoned	N/A	N/A	Clean Burn, LLC
MULTI-OIL FURNACE SERVICE DOORS	08227258	April 25, 1995	5408941 Expired	Clean Burn, LLC
BURNER HOUSING FOR MULTI-OIL FURNACES	08227340	April 25, 1995	5,409,373 <i>Expired</i>	Clean Burn, LLC
MULTI-OIL FURNACE	08227345	July 2, 1996	5,531,212 Expired	Clean Burn, LLC
AIR FLOW CONTROL HEAD FOR MULTI-OIL FURNACES	09104600	April 11, 2000	6,048,197 Expired	Clean Burn, LLC
COIL TUBE HEATER FOR A USED-OIL FIRED FURNACE	09289732	July 11, 2000	6,085,701 Expired	Clean Burn, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 09/21/2021